IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF UTAH CENTRAL DIVISION

IN RE MYRIAD GENETICS, INC. SECURITIES LITIGATION

Case No. 2:19-cv-00707-JNP-DBP

District Judge Jill N. Parrish

SUPPLEMENTAL DECLARATION OF JACK EWASHKO REGARDING MAILING OF THE SETTLEMENT NOTICE AND CLAIM FORM

I, JACK EWASHKO, declare as follows:

- 1. I am a Client Service Director of A.B. Data, Ltd.'s Class Action Administration Company ("A.B. Data"), whose Corporate Office is located in Milwaukee, Wisconsin. The following statements are based on my personal knowledge and information provided by other A.B. Data employees working under my supervision, and if called on to do so, I could and would testify competently thereto.
- 2. Pursuant to the Order Preliminarily Approving Settlement and Providing for Notice dated August 25, 2023 (the "Preliminary Approval Order"), the Court approved the retention of A.B. Data as the Claims Administrator in connection with the Settlement for the above-captioned action (the "Action"). I submit this Declaration as a supplement to my earlier declaration, the Declaration of Jack Ewashko Regarding (A) Mailing of the Settlement Notice and Claim Form; and (B) Publication of the Summary Settlement Notice (ECF No. 290-3) (the "Initial Mailing Declaration"). I have personal knowledge of the facts set forth herein and, if called as a witness, could and would testify competently thereto.

¹ Unless otherwise defined in this declaration, all capitalized terms have the meanings defined in the Stipulation and Agreement of Settlement dated August 3, 2023, and previously filed with the Court. *See* ECF No. 283-1.

CONTINUED DISSEMINATION OF THE SETTLEMENT NOTICE PACKET

3. Since the execution of my Initial Mailing Declaration, A.B. Data has continued to disseminate copies of the Settlement Notice and Claim Form (the "Settlement Notice Packet") in response to additional requests from potential members of the Class, brokers, and nominees. Through November 28, 2023, A.B. Data has mailed a total of 104,397 Settlement Notice Packets to potential Class Members and nominees. In addition, A.B. Data has re-mailed a total of 396 Settlement Notice Packets to persons whose original mailing was returned by the U.S. Postal Service and for whom updated addresses were provided to A.B. Data by the Postal Service.

WEBSITE

4. A.B. Data continues to maintain the dedicated website for the Action (www.MyriadGeneticsSecuritiesLitigation.com) to provide Class Members with information and documents concerning the proposed Settlement. A.B. Data has posted to the website copies of the papers filed in support of Lead Plaintiff's motion for final approval of the Settlement and Plan of Allocation (ECF No. 288) and Lead Counsel's motion for an award of attorneys' fees and expenses (ECF No. 289). A.B. Data will continue maintaining and, as appropriate, updating the website until the conclusion of the administration.

TOLL-FREE TELEPHONE LINE

5. A.B. Data continues to maintain the toll-free telephone number for the Action, 1-877-331-0728, with an Interactive Voice Recording system ("IVR") and live operators during business hours to accommodate any inquiries from Class Members. The IVR provides callers with pre-recorded information, including a summary of the Action and the option to request a copy of the Settlement Notice and Claim Form. In addition, Monday through Friday from 9 a.m. to 6 p.m. Eastern Time (excluding official holidays), callers to the toll-free telephone line can speak to a live

operator regarding the status of the Action and/or obtain answers to questions they may have about the Settlement.

I declare, under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, that the foregoing is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Jack Ewashko

Executed on December 1, 2023.